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Age Males
X m X q.\’ lX dX ex

0 0.005355 0.005340 100000.0 534.0 77.44

1 0.000389 0.000389 99466.0 38.7 76.85

2 0.000230 0.000230 99427.3 229 75.88

3 0.000170 0.000170 99404.4 16.9 74.90

4 0.000133 0.000133 99387.5 13.2 73.91

5 0.000130 0.000130 99374.3 12.9 72.92

6 0.000112 0.000112 99361.4 11.1 71.93

7 0.000103 0.000103 99350.3 10.2 70.94

8 0.000126 0.000126 99340.1 12.6 69.94

9 0.000117 0.000117 99327.5 11.6 68.95
10 0.000104 0.000104 99315.9 10.4 67.96
11 0.000116 0.000116 99305.6 11.5 66.97
12 0.000119 0.000119 99294.0 11.8 65.98
13 0.000156 0.000156 99282.3 15.4 64.98
14 0.000179 0.000179 99266.8 17.8 63.99
15 0.000237 0.000237 99249.0 23.5 63.01
16 0.000344 0.000344 99225.5 34.1 62.02
17 0.000518 0.000518 99191.4 51.4 61.04
18 0.000585 0.000585 99140.1 58.0 60.07
19 0.000619 0.000619 99082.1 61.3 59.11
20 0.000697 0.000697 99020.8 69.0 58.14
21 0.000653 0.000653 98951.8 64.6 57.18
22 0.000688 0.000688 98887.2 68.0 56.22
23 0.000715 0.000715 98819.1 70.6 55.26
24 0.000728 0.000727 98748.5 71.8 54.30
25 0.000746 0.000746 98676.7 73.6 53.34
26 0.000783 0.000783 98603.1 77.2 52.38
27 0.000810 0.000810 98526.0 79.8 51.42
28 0.000820 0.000820 98446.2 80.7 50.46
29 0.000878 0.000877 98365.4 86.3 49.50
30 0.000937 0.000937 98279.1 92.1 48.54
31 0.001015 0.001015 98187.0 99.6 47.59
32 0.001064 0.001063 98087.4 104.3 46.64
33 0.001133 0.001132 97983.1 111.0 45.68
34 0.001180 0.001179 978721 115.4 44.74
35 0.001293 0.001292 97756.7 126.3 43.79
36 0.001279 0.001278 97630.4 124.8 42.84
37 0.001335 0.001334 97505.6 130.1 41.90
38 0.001458 0.001457 97375.5 141.8 40.95
39 0.001505 0.001504 97233.7 146.3 40.01
40 0.001594 0.001593 97087.4 154.6 39.07
41 0.001742 0.001740 96932.8 168.7 38.13
42 0.001887 0.001885 96764.1 182.4 37.20
43 0.002009 0.002007 96581.7 193.8 36.27
44 0.002157 0.002155 96387.9 207.7 35.34
45 0.002393 0.002391 96180.1 229.9 34.42
46 0.002553 0.002550 95950.2 2447 33.50
47 0.002854 0.002849 95705.5 272.7 32.58
48 0.003031 0.003027 95432.8 288.9 31.67
49 0.003335 0.003330 95143.9 316.8 30.77
50 0.003714 0.003707 94827.1 351.5 29.87

Females
m X qx lx dx eX
0.004367 0.004358 100000.0 435.8 81.65
0.000352 0.000352 99564.2 35.0 81.00
0.000198 0.000198 99529.2 19.7 80.03
0.000159 0.000159 99509.5 15.8 79.05
0.000120 0.000120 99493.7 11.9 78.06
0.000098 0.000098 99481.8 9.7 77.07
0.000099 0.000099 99472.0 9.8 76.08
0.000078 0.000078 99462.2 7.7 75.08
0.000087 0.000087 99454.5 8.6 74.09
0.000077 0.000077 99445.8 7.6 73.10
0.000094 0.000094 99438.2 9.4 72.10
0.000098 0.000098 99428.8 9.7 71.11
0.000100 0.000100 99419.1 9.9 70.12
0.000116 0.000116 99409.2 11.5 69.12
0.000116 0.000116 99397.7 11.5 68.13
0.000158 0.000158 99386.2 15.7 67.14
0.000167 0.000167 99370.5 16.6 66.15
0.000241 0.000241 99353.9 23.9 65.16
0.000269 0.000269 99330.0 26.7 64.18
0.000258 0.000258 99303.3 25.6 63.19
0.000243 0.000243 99277.6 241 62.21
0.000263 0.000263 99253.5 26.1 61.22
0.000261 0.000261 99227.4 25.9 60.24
0.000247 0.000247 99201.5 24.5 59.26
0.000294 0.000294 99177.0 29.1 58.27
0.000284 0.000284 99147.9 28.1 57.29
0.000336 0.000336 99119.8 33.3 56.30
0.000309 0.000309 99086.5 30.6 55.32
0.000365 0.000365 99055.9 36.1 54.34
0.000381 0.000381 99019.8 37.7 53.36
0.000413 0.000413 98982.1 40.9 52.38
0.000408 0.000408 98941.2 40.4 51.40
0.000483 0.000483 98900.8 47.7 50.42
0.000540 0.000540 98853.0 53.4 49.45
0.000573 0.000573 98799.6 56.6 48.47
0.000595 0.000595 98743.0 58.7 47.50
0.000638 0.000638 98684.3 63.0 46.53
0.000726 0.000726 98621.3 71.6 45.56
0.000792 0.000792 98549.7 78.0 44.59
0.000897 0.000896 98471.6 88.3 43.62
0.000981 0.000980 98383.4 96.5 42.66
0.001047 0.001047 98286.9 102.9 41.70
0.001154 0.001153 98184.0 113.2 40.75
0.001274 0.001273 98070.8 124.8 39.79
0.001341 0.001340 97945.9 131.2 38.84
0.001531 0.001530 97814.7 149.7 37.90
0.001638 0.001636 97665.0 159.8 36.95
0.001814 0.001813 97505.2 176.7 36.01
0.002073 0.002071 97328.5 201.6 35.08
0.002147 0.002145 97126.9 208.4 34.15
0.002560 0.002557 96918.5 247.8 33.22
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